BASE BID ITEMS: Mellert Park Fitness Trail, Ph. II				Engineer's Estimate		McB Paving		Albatross Management		Carron Asphalt		Perrin Asphalt	
ITEM	DECODINE			UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT	ITEM
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS													
	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, including removal and		Cubic										
1a	disposal of excess material off site.	37	Yard	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$38.00	\$1,406.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00
	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, for use as embankment		Cubic										
1b	on-site.	16	Yard	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
	ODOT 203 Excavation and Grading of the Existing Gravel Drive (for the												
	installation of the proposed asphalt drive including, grading, leveling, and		Square										
1c	compaction of the existing gravel base material) complete per plan detail	860	Yard	\$2.50	\$2,150.00	\$0.70	\$602.00	\$2.75	\$2,365.00	\$2.40	\$2,064.00	\$3.70	\$3,182.00
			Cubic										
2	ODOT 203 Embankment, not including excavation	16	Yard	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
			Lineal										
3	ODOT 209 Linear Grading	2,700	Foot	\$1.25	\$3,375.00	\$0.95	\$2,565.00	\$0.75	\$2,025.00	\$2.22	\$5,994.00	\$4.80	\$12,960.00
			Square										
4	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	3,940	Foot	\$1.50	\$5,910.00	\$0.80	\$3,152.00	\$1.75	\$6,895.00	\$1.18	\$4,649.20	\$1.00	\$3,940.00
	SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS:				\$14,935.00		\$8,525.00		\$15,105.00		\$17,718.20		\$24,762.00
STORMS	SEWER												
	Storm Sewer, 12-inch diameter RCP, within pavement areas (premium fill												
	required) as per plan (including trenching, furnishing and installing bedding,		Lineal										
5	and backfill)	8	Foot	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$113.00	\$904.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER:			M SEWER:	\$560.00 \$2,80			\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00		\$904.00		\$1,600.00	
PAVEMENT							_						
	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base (including furnishing and installing aggregate		Cubic										
6	base)	36	Yard	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$96.00	\$3,456.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$77.00	\$2,772.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
	ODOT 301 Bituminous Aggregate Base (including furnishing and installing		Cubic										
7	asphalt base material)	85	Yard	\$225.00	\$19,125.00	\$191.00	\$16,235.00	\$235.00	\$19,975.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG-64-22		Cubic					_					
8	(including furnishing and installing asphalt surface course)	51	Yard	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$271.00	\$13,821.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$302.00	\$15,402.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00

BASE BID ITEMS: Mellert Park Fitness Trail, Ph. II				Engineer's Estimate		McB Paving		Albatross Management		Carron Asphalt		Perrin Asphalt		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	
	ENT (Continued)	<u>  QIT</u>	UNIT	CO31	TOTAL	COST	IOIAL	COST	IUIAL	CO31	IOIAL	COST	IUIAL	
PAVEIVIL	(Continued)													
9	ODOT Item 407 Tack Coat	125	Gallon	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.55	\$568.75	\$3.00	\$375.00	
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:					\$35,020.00		\$34,074.50		\$35,870.00		\$35,742.75		\$26,205.00	
	30	DIOTAL, F	AVENIENT.		ψ33,020.00		φ34,074.30		ψ55,070.00		ψ33,14 <u>2.1</u> 3		Ψ20,203.00	
INCIDEN	ITALS													
10	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished (imported) and placed	16	Cubic Yard	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	
								·					\$500.00	
11	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.10	Tons Square	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,900.00	\$290.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,620.00	\$162.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	
12	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,000	Yard	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	
13	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,530.00	\$5,530.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
14	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
15	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
16	ODOT 103 Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
		<u></u>	•	, ,				. ,		,	•			
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:					\$8,390.00		\$10,790.00		\$11,810.00		\$10,277.00		\$12,330.00	
	SUMMARY - BASE BID	-							<u> </u>				1	
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #4):				\$14,935.00		\$8,525.00		\$15,105.00		\$17,718.20		\$24,762.00		
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWERS (Item #5):				\$560.00		\$2,800.00		\$1,000.00		\$904.00		\$1,600.00		
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Item #6 through #9):					\$35,020.00		\$34,074.50		\$35,870.00		\$35,742.75		\$26,205.00	
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #10 through #16):					\$8,390.00		\$10,790.00		\$11,810.00		<b>\$10,277.00</b>		\$12,330.00	
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #16):					\$58,905.00		\$56,189.50		\$63,785.00		\$64,641.95		\$64,897.00	

COMPLETE BID SUMMARY												
	Engineer's Estimate	McB Paving	Albatross Management	Carron Asphalt	Perrin Asphalt							
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID ACTUAL	\$58,905.00	\$56,189.50	\$63,785.00	\$64,641.95	\$64,897.00							
AS READ		\$56,189.50	\$63,785.00	\$64,641.95	\$64,897.00							
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		95.4%	108.3%	109.7%	110.2%							
Final Completion Date:		August 1, 2021	August 13, 2021	August 28, 2021	August 25, 2021							
Non-Collusion Agreement:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes							
Bid Info & Exp.:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes							
Federal Form Work:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes							
Bid Bond:		\$56,189.50 Bond	100% Bond	5% Bond	5% Bond							